

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 50(07)2025

Date and time of FIR: 03/07/2025, 02:00 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
31. NO.	ALLS	Sections
	BNS, 2023	
01		305(e)/3(5)

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: In between night

Date from:-30/06/2025

Date to: 01/07/2025

Time Period: Night

Time from:

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 03/07/2025

Time: 02:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 17/LIL-PS

Date & Time: 03/07/2025 at 02:30 pm.

- 3. Type of information: Written Report
- 4. Place of occurrence: Inside the campus of PHC, Lilong.
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 02 km from PS northern side.

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Lilong Bazar.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:-
- 5. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Dr. Ahongsangbam Brojen Singh
- (b) Father's name: A. Thoiba Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 11/02/1980

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Aadhaar

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

	To m	
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
01	Aadhaar	

- (h) Occupation: Doctor (MO in charge, PHC, Lilong).
- (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Keinou Thongkha, Nambol Sub-Division, P.S- Bishnupur, District Bishnupur, Manipur
2	Permanent address	-do-

(j) Phone number: +91-70052

6. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	1
5					

- 7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Descript ion	Value (in Rs.)
1	category	1 no. of Submersible Blower	1011	Rs. 40,000/-
2		3 nos. of Water Pump of kriloskar brand		Rs. 60,000/-
3		One Wi-Fi router from room no. 7 of Hospital		Rs. 3000/-
4		18 pieces of L shaped iron bars used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed inside the campus		Rs. 18000/-
5		Tin sheets used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed		Rs. 12500/-
6		Laptop charger from room 7 which was left inside the locked room and found missing		Rs. 1790/-
7		Miscellaneous items		Rs. 1,35,290/-

- 9. Total value of property (In Rs. 1,35,290/-)
- 10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

## 11. First Information contents:

To

The Officer in-Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal

Subject: Submission of theft report at PHC Lilong

Sir

I, the undersigned, would like to request Sir to kindly look into the matter of theft of operational parts of EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT installed inside the campus of PHC Lilong has come to our notice on this day, Thursday, the  $3^{\rm rd}$  of July, 2025.

The following parts have been stolen:

- 1) 1 no. of Submersible Blower valued at around INR 40,000/-
- 2) 3 nos. of Water Pump of kriloskar brand valued at around INR 20000/- each amounting to around INR 60,000/-

I.I.F - 1

It is suspected that the crime was committed in between night of 30/06/2025 and 01/07/2025 by some unknown persons.

In the past many thefts have also occurred namely:

- 1) One Wi-Fi router from room no. 7 of Hospital.
- 2) 18 pieces of L shaped iron bars used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed inside the campus.
- 3) Tin sheets used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed.
- 4) Laptop charger from room 7 which was left inside the locked room and found missing.
- 5) Miscellaneous items.

Therefore I request Sir to kindly taken up the matter as most urgent and find the culprits for swift disciplinary action.

Yours' Sincerely
Sd/(Dr. Ahongshangbam Brojen Singh)
MO in charge/Chairperson
Hospital Management Society.
Lilong.

Copy to:

- 1) Chief Medical Officer, Thoubal.
- 2) District Program Manager, DHS, Thoubal.
- 3) Guard File.
  - 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation
  - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.):- ASI Md. Serakhan Shah

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: N. Subash Singh

Rank: Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge
Litong Police Station
Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

## NO. 01/BHS/TBL/2011 OFFICE OF THE BLOCK HEALTH SOCIETY, LILONG NHM, THOUBAL



Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025

To
The Officer in-Charge
Lilong Police Station
Thoubal

Subject: Submission of theft report at PHC Lilong

Sir

I, the undersigned, would like to request Sir to kindly look into the matter of theft of operational parts of EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT installed inside the campus of PHC Lilong has come to our notice on this day, Thursday, the 3<sup>rd</sup> of July, 2025. The following parts have been stolen:

- 1) 1 no. of Submersible Blower valued at around INR 40,000/-
- 2) 3 nos. of Water Pump of kriloskar brand valued at around INR 20000/- each amounting to around INR 60,000/-

It is suspected that the crime was committed in between night of 30/06/2025 and 01/07/2025 by some unknown persons.

In the past many thefts have also occurred namely:

- 1) One Wi-Fi router from room no. 7 of Hospital.
- 2) 18 pieces of L shaped iron bars used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed inside the campus.
- 3) Tin sheets used for outer fencing stored inside locked storeroom/work shed.
- 4) Laptop charger from room 7 which was left inside the locked room and found missing.
- 5) Miscellaneous items.

Therefore I request Sir to kindly taken up the matter as most urgent and find the culprits for swift disciplinary action.

Mis of of his ps of selections

O C/C/6 4/20 25 Charge Hampingur

Yours' Sincerely

(Dr. Ahongshangbam Brojen Singh)
MO in change/Chairperson
Hospital Management Society.
Lilong.

Copy to:

- 1) Chief Medical Officer, Thoubal.
- 2) District Program Manager, DHS, Thoubal.
- 3) Guard File.